Corp. Off : Survey No. 314/3, SDA Compound, Lasudia Mort, Dewas Naka, Indore - 452010 (M.P.) Ph. : 0731- 4217800 Fax - 0731- 4217867

E-mail: Info@groupsignet.com

Web i www.groupsignet.com

CIN No. : L51900MH1985PLC035202



BSE Limited Scrip Code:512131 Department of listing P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai:400001 NSE Limited Symbol: SIGNET Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(East), Mumbai,400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(7)- Intimation to Stock Exchange in Respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Re: Inter-se Transfer of Shares amongst Promoters in Signet Industries Limited (Scrip Code: 512131)

Please find attached herewith disclosures under Regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, as amended (the "SEBI SAST Regulations") received from Mukesh Sangla HUF, Promoter group of the Company (Acquirer) in respect of acquisition of shares of the Company. Please note that the attached report has already been filed by the acquirer with a copy to the Company.

Kindly acknowledge the same and request to take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For Signet Industries Limited

Preeti Singli

Company Secretary

0/0

Mukesh Sangla HUF

114-116, trade House, Indore M.P.

To,
Securities and Exchange Board of India
Plot No. C 4-A, G Block,
Near Bank of India, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East,
Mumbai-400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(7)- Intimation to Stock Exchange in Respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

Re: Inter-se Transfer of Shares amongst Promoters in Signet Industries Limited (Scrip Code: 512131)

Please find attached herewith requisite disclosures under Regulation 10(7) SEBI (Substantial Acquisitions of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, as amended (the "SEBI SAST Regulations") along with DD (Demand Draft) of Rs. 150000.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For Mukesh Sangla HUF

Karta

Date: 20.04.2017

Mukesh Sangla

Place: Indore

Mukesh Sangla HUF

114-116, trade House, Indore M.P.

Format under Regulation 10(7) - Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Ger	General Details						
	acquirer(s) {In case there are multiple acquirers, provide full contact details of any one acquirer (the correspondent acquirer) e-m with whom SEBI shall correspond.)		ADD: 1-B, Gulmohar Extention, Indore (M.P.)					
			Yes					
	c.	If not, whether the sender is duly authorized by the acquirer to act on his behalf in this regard (enclose copy of such authorization)	NA					
	d.	Name, address, Tel no. and e-mail of the sender, if sender is not the acquirer	NA					
2	Cor	Compliance of Regulation 10(7)						
	a,	Date of report	20.4.2017					
	Ъ.	Whether report has been submitted to SEBI within 21 working days from the date of the acquisition	Yes					
	C.	Whether the report is accompanied with fees as required under Regulation 10(7)	Yes					
3	Cor	Compliance of Regulation 10(5)						
	a.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed, at least 4 working days before the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes					
	Ъ.	Date of Report	22.03.2017					
4	Cor	Compliance of Regulation 10(6)						
	а.	Whether the report has been filed with the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed within 4 working days after the date of the proposed acquisition	Yes					
	b	Date of Report	30.03.2017					
5	Det	Details of the Target Company (TC)						
	a.	Name & address of TC	Signet Industries Limited Reg'off: 308, ACME Plaza, Opp. Sangam Cinema,					

			Andheri Ku	rla Road, A	Andheri East,	Mumbai
	b.	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE NSE			
25	Det	ails of the acquisition				
	a.	Date of acquisition	30.03.2017 As per Annexure 1			
100	b.	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)				
	c. Regulation which would have triggered an open offer, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7). (whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2), 4 or 5)		NA			
i	d.	Shareholding of acquirer(s) and PAC individually in TC (in terms of no. & as a	Before the acquisition		After the acquisition	
		percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
		Name of the acquirer(s) / PAC (***) • Mukesh Sangla HUF	10800720	3.67%	55800720	18.96%
	e.	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (in terms of no. & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)(*)	Before the acquisition		After the acquisition	
	==	tapital of the regit j	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
		Name of the seller(s)(**) • Mukesh Sangla • Monika Sangla • Saurabh Sangla	15000000 15000000 15000000		3443820 3435000 3120000	1.17% 1.16% 1.06%
r	Information specific to the exemption category to which the instant acquisition belongs- Regula 10(1)(a)(i)					
	a.	Provide the names of the seller(s)	Monika Sar	Mukesh Sangla Monika Sangla Saurabh Sangla		
	b.	Specify the relationship between the acquirer(s) and the seller(s).	Sellers are the Promoters In the Acquirer Company			
	C.	Confirm whether the acquirer(s) and the seller(s) are 'immediate relatives' as defined in the Regulation 2(l)	Yes			

d.	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed	Rs. 21.77 (NSE)		
e.	If the shares of the TC are infrequently traded, the price of such shares as determined in terms of clause (e) of subregulation (2) of regulation B.	NA		
f.	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable	We confirm the acquisition price is not higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 7(e) hereinabove.		
g.	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	22.03.2017		
h.	1) Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied (during 3 years prior to the date of acquisition) with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N)	Yes		
	 If yes, specify applicable regulation(s) as well as date on which the requisite disclosures were made and furnish copies of the same. 	Annexure [[
i,	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(i) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with	Yes, the acquirer hereby declare that the condition specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with.		

I/We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

For Mukesh Sangla HUF

Karta

Date: 20.04.2017

Mukesh Sangla

Place: Indore

Annexure I

Details of Acquisiton of Shares of TC

Sr. no.	Name of Seller	Name of Acquirer	No. of shares of TC acquired	Percentage of total shares of TC	Price per share
1	Mukesh Sangla	Mukesh Sangla (HUF)	15000000	5.09	15.70
2	Monika Sangla	Mukesh Sangla (HUF)	15000000	5.09	15.70
3	Saurabh Sangla	Mukesh Sangla (HUF)	15000000	5.09	15.65

For Mukesh Sangla HUF

Karta

Date: 20.04.2017

Mukesh Sangla

Place: Indore

